PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Svante Alnas	09/14/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB
Street Address:	Nya Vattentornet
City:	Lund
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	S-221 88

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12882238

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-2084

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-854-1844

Email: kkoppen@COATSANDBENNETT.COM
Correspondent Name: COATS & BENNETT/SONY ERICSSON

Address Line 1: 1400 CRESCENT GREEN

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2002-1309

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen A. Herrera

Total Attachments: 1

source=2002-1309assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 024987 FRAME: 0656

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,

RECORDED: 09/15/2010

Svante Alnås, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Musikantvägen 18A SE-224 60 Lund Sweden

hereby assign(s) to Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB, having its principal place of business at Nya Vattentornet S-221 88 Lund Sweden

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the DEVICE MANAGEMENT USING RESTful INTERFACE which is disclosed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number 12 / 882238 filed on $\sqrt{5}$, 20/0 and for any and all patents granted therefore, in any and all countries, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application to be held and enjoyed by Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Svante Alnas had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request my representative Coats and Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300, Cary, North Carolina, 27518 to insert the filing date and application serial number in the above indicated spaces when known.

14 Sept 2010	Kanh Mus
Date	Svante Alnås
2010 Sept 14 Date	Witness for Svante Alnas Ing - Marie Amas
2010 Sept 15	Witness Capacity Llas Acle
Date '	Witness for Svante Alnas KLAS HERMODSSON
	Witness Canacity

PATENT

REEL: 024987 FRAME: 0657